

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

SC CASE NO. SC05-1249

DCA CASE NO. 4D04-1092

LAWRENCE TIMOTHY REID,

Petitioner,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

CHARLES J. CRIST, JR.

Attorney General

Tallahassee, Florida

CELIA TERENCE

Assistant Attorney General

Bureau Chief, West Palm Beach

Florida Bar No. 656879

MYRA J. FRIED

Assistant Attorney General

Florida Bar No. 0879487

1515 N. Flagler Drive

Suite 900

West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

Telephone: (561) 837-5000

Fax: (561) 837-5099

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....iii-iv

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....1

ARGUMENT.....2-9

POINT I (RESTATED).....2-6

THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL'S
DECISION IS NOT IN DIRECT CONFLICT WITH
JONES V. STATE, 842 SO. 2D 889 (FLA. 2D DCA
2003); METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY V. FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, 714
SO. 2D 512 (FLA. 3D DCA 1998); AND
THUNDERBIRD DRIVE-IN THEATRE, INC. V. REED,
571 SO. 2D 1341 (FLA. 4TH DCA 1990).

POINT II (RESTATED).....6-7

THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL'S
DECISION IS NOT A DIRECT AND EXPRESS
CONFLICT WITH R.H. V. STATE, 671 SO. 2D 871
(FLA.3D DCA 1996), AND PENNSYLVANIA V.
MIMMS, 434 U.S. 106 (1977).

POINT III (RESTATED).....7-9

THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL'S
DECISION IS NOT IN DIRECT CONFLICT WITH
ENSOR V. STATE, 403 SO. 2D 349 (FLA. 1981),
JORDAN V. STATE,664 SO. 2D 275 (FLA. 5TH DCA
1995), DOCTOR V. STATE, 596 SO. 2D 442 (FLA.
1992) AND CARROLL V. UNITED STATES, 267 U.S.
132 (1925).

CONCLUSION.....9

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....10

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE.....10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Carroll v. United States, 267 U.S. 132 (1925).....7,8,9
Pennsylvania v. Mimms, 434 U.S. 106 (1977).....6

STATE CASES

Dept. of Health and Rehabilitative Services v. National Adoption Counseling Services, Inc., 498 So. 2d 888 (Fla. 1986).....3
Doctor v. State, 596 So. 2d 442 (Fla. 1992).....7,8,9
Ensor v. State, 403 So. 2d 349 (Fla. 1981).....7,9
Jenkins v. State, 385 So. 2d 1356 (Fla. 1980).....2,3
Jones v. State, 842 So. 2d 889 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003).....2,4,5
Jordan v. State, 664 So. 2d 275 (Fla. 5th DCA 1995).....7
Kyle v. Kyle, 139 So. 2d 885, 887 (Fla. 1962).....3
Mancini v. State, 312 So. 2d 732 (Fla. 1975).....3
Metropolitan Dade County v. Florida Department of Environmental Protection, 714 So. 2d 512 (Fla. 3d DCA 1998).....2,4,5
Morningstar v. State, 405 So. 2d 778, 783 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981),
Anstead J. concurring, affirmed, 428 So. 2d 220 (Fla. 1982)....3
Reid v. State, 898 So. 2d 248(Fla. 4th DCA 2005).....2,5,9
R.H. v. State, 671 So. 2d 871 (Fla. 3d DCA 1996).....6
Thunderbird Drive-In Theatre, Inc. v. Reed, 571 So. 2d 1341
(Fla. 4th DCA 1990).....2,5,6

STATUTES

Section 316.2045(1), Fla. Stats.....5

RULES

Fla.R.App.P. 9.030(a)(2)(iv).....2

MISCELLANEOUS

Fla. Const. Art. 5, section 3(b)(3).....2
4th Amend., U.S. Const.....9
